

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 75, the second engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 7, line 2, delete "driver" and insert "person arrested when the property was seized"

1.3 Page 7, line 8, delete "vehicle" and insert "above-described property" and delete "driver"  
1.4 and insert "person arrested when the property was seized"

1.5 Page 26, line 4, before the period, insert ", and reports under paragraph (c) shall be made  
1.6 on an annual basis in a manner prescribed by the state auditor"